
1st Columbus Academy * 298
1 Eva Lim, 11 36 36 72
2 Nala Chebli, 12 36 36 72
3 Claire Zeiger, 10 40 37 77
4 Niya Chebli, 9 37 40 77
5 Ava Hammond, 9 43 48 91

2nd Columbus School for Girls 361
1 Reagan Hoffmans, 11 39 42 81
2 Liberty Harris, 11 42 40 82
3 Quinn Aubert, 11 43 48 91
4 Evie Horvath, 9 53 54 107
5 Quinlan Donovan, 9 53 55 108

3rd Fairbanks 379
1 Savannah Blust, 9 42 38 80
2 Camdyn Bartow, 12 65 56 121
3 Sarah Beckhoff, 12 50 48 98
4 Nyla Greenbaum, 10 46 44 90
5 Lilli Kelley, 10 57 54 111

4th Heath 383
1 Reagan Kelly, 12 40 38 78
2 Bayleigh Carlin, 12 48 53 101
3 Peyton Lawson, 11 44 50 94
4 Peighton Wills, 10 55 55 110
5 Kate Zarins, 10 70 59 129

5th Utica 386
1 Laney Lambert, 12 43 45 88
2 Addison Kerstetter, 12 47 44 91
3 Abigail Rodichok, 11 52 51 103
4 Jacey Snyder, 12 52 52 104
5 Kennedy Lambert, 10 63 60 123

6th Newark Catholic 391
1 Caylee Lattimer, 12 40 34 74
2 Sam Spearman, 12 47 41 88
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3 Elin Ryen, 12 60 57 117
4 Audrey Barbour, 11 51 61 112
5 Adriana Scarsella, 12 111 91 202



Place Player School Front Back Total
1 Eva Lim, 11 Columbus Academy 36 36 72

Nala Chebli, 12 Columbus Academy 36 36 72
3 Caylee Lattimer *, 12 Newark Catholic 40 34 74
4 Claire Zeiger, 10 Columbus Academy 40 37 77

Niya Chebli, 9 Columbus Academy 37 40 77
6 Reagan Kelly, 12 Heath 40 38 78
7 Savannah Blust, 9 Fairbanks 42 38 80
8 Reagan Hoffmans, 11 Columbus School for Girls 39 42 81
9 Liberty Harris, 11 Columbus School for Girls 42 40 82

10 Rori Barker, 12 Fisher Catholic 46 40 86
11 Sam Spearman, 12 Newark Catholic 47 41 88

Laney Lambert, 12 Utica 43 45 88
13 Emery Lingo, 10 Lakewood 45 44 89
14 Evie Stowe, 12 Centerburg 46 44 90

Nyla Greenbaum, 10 Fairbanks 46 44 90
16 Ava Hammond, 9 Columbus Academy 43 48 91

Quinn Aubert, 11 Columbus School for Girls 43 48 91
Addison Kerstetter, 12 Utica 47 44 91

19 Peyton Lawson, 11 Heath 44 50 94
20 Malea Weirather, 10 Fisher Catholic 47 49 96
21 Sarah Beckhoff, 12 Fairbanks 50 48 98
22 Bayleigh Carlin, 12 Heath 48 53 101
23 Mylee Delong, 12 Mechanicsburg 53 49 102
24 Abigail Rodichok, 11 Utica 52 51 103
25 Jacey Snyder, 12 Utica 52 52 104
26 Evie Horvath, 9 Columbus School for Girls 53 54 107

Emery Gorenflo, 10 Pleasant 48 59 107
28 Quinlan Donovan, 9 Columbus School for Girls 53 55 108
29 Peighton Wills, 10 Heath 55 55 110
30 Lilli Kelley, 10 Fairbanks 57 54 111
31 Audrey Barbour, 11 Newark Catholic 51 61 112
32 Elin Ryen, 12 Newark Catholic 60 57 117
33 Camdyn Bartow, 12 Fairbanks 65 56 121
34 Kennedy Lambert, 10 Utica 63 60 123
35 Kate Zarins, 10 Heath 70 59 129
36 Adriana Scarsella, 12 Newark Catholic 111 91 202

2025 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Girls Division II - District Tournament

The Links at Echo Springs - September 29, 2025
* State Tournament Qualifier: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team.


